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Strengthening Civil Society and Media Systems (Sawt) Activity 
Sawt Civil Society and Media Support Fund APS
List of Sawt Digital First Media Partners
	#
	Organization
	Thematic Focus
	Website
	Focal point 
	Phone numbers 
	Email address 

	1. 
	Sawt Ajloun
	Community Radio / Ajloun
	إذاعة صوت عجلون Radio Sawt Ajloun - YouTube
	Ahmad Rabah 
	0772611391
	icc.sustainabledevelopment@gmail.com


	2. 
	Sawt Rabe’e Al Aghwar
	Community Radio / Central Jordan Valley
	صوت ربيع الأغوار | Facebook
	Mnwar Al-Gharghreh
	0772424115
	Raniadawjan755@gmail.com



	3. 
	Sawt Al Janoub
	Community Radio / Ma’an
	إذاعة صوت الجنوب | Ma`an | Facebook
	Ali Garamseh 
	0775706779
	Aliabd.eldayem@icloud.com


	4. 
	Sawt Al Karak
	Community Radio / Karak
	‎اذاعة صوت الكرك Radio Sawt Alkarak 91.9FM‎ was live. | By ‎اذاعة صوت الكرك Radio Sawt Alkarak 91.9FM‎Facebook | Facebook
	Amer Ibrahim Mohammad Alrowwad
	0796096608
	sawt.alkarak@gmail.com


	5. 
	Jordan News
	News Website / News & Current Affairs
	أخبار الأردن | صحيفة أخبار الأردن الإلكترونية (jornews.com)
	Talal Sulimah Ali Ghnimat
	0796999799
	Talalghnemat@yahoo.com


	6. 
	Al Hayat News
	News Website / News & Current Affairs
	أخبار حياة - الكلمة وطن.. والخبر حياة (akhbarhayat.com)
	Beelal Ahmad Ali -Al-Abweeni
	0788363414
	b.alabweni@akhbarhayat.com


	7. 
	Ramtha Net
	News Website / News & Current Affairs / Ramtha
	home2 - الرمثا نت | Alramtha.net
	Bassam Mufleh Alsalman
	0788775586
	b2salman@yahoo.com

	8. 
	Jordan News Network (JNN)
	Reporters Network / News Website / News & Current Affairs
	شبكة الاردن الاخبارية | موقع عمان نت (ammannet.net)
	Hayat Saad Kaid Al-Dbeas
	0796879387
	Hayataldbeas123@gmail.com


	9. 
	Nashama JO
	Multimedia Website / News & Current Affairs / Irbid
	موقع نشامى الاخباري (nashamamedia.com)
	Dea'a Safwan Moh'd Khier Abendeh
	0778919090
	dyaaabandeh@gmail.com


	10. 
	Kidoz Times
	Multimedia Website / Youth Engagement
	Kidoz Times
	Miral Fawzi Kamel Murad
	0795151018
	Kidoztimes@gmail.com


	11. 
	Arab Feminism Movement 
	Multimedia Initiative / Women Issues
	Arab Feminism Movement الحركة النسوية العربية | Facebook
	Nour Farouq Mohammad Alkhatib
	0799603448
	Hayataldbeas123@gmail.com


	12. 
	Digital Legal Clinic
	Multimedia Initiative / Digital Safety and Security Awareness 
	العيادة الرقمية | Facebook
	Ahmad Kamal Mohammad Othman
	0782612913
	Shorouq.h@yahoo.com


	13. 
	Anwan
	Social Media Initiative / Creative and Cultural Content
	الصفحة الرئيسية - أنوان (anwan.me)
	Maisa Mohammad Yassin Alkhudair
	0795575373
	maisa.alkhudair@gmail.com


	14. 
	Fisfori
	Social Media Initiative / Social and Community Empowerment
	فسفوري-Fesfori | Facebook
	Besnet Jamal Qasim Zidan
	0799307872
	Basant@fesfori.net


	15. 
	No Filter
	Social Media Initiative / Fact-Checking
	بدون فلتر - No Filter | Facebook
	Rouba Mahmoud Elshoushi
	0791568501
	Rouba.elshoushi@yahoo.com


	16. 
	Tomato Cartoon
	Cartoon Website / Political, Current Affairs, Social
	توميتو كارتون - منصة كاريكاتير عربي- Editorial cartoons (tomatocartoon.com)
	Nasser Ja’afri 
	0795569915
	naserj@gmail.com


	17. 
	Amman Comedy Club
	Offline and Multimedia Platform / Comedy. Social 
	Amman Comedy Club
	Yazan Abu Rous 
	0799941194
	Yazanabualrous@gmail.com


	18. 
	Oxygen 

	Social Media Initiative / Political Participation
	Oxegen Jordan (@oxygen_jordan) • Instagram photos and videos
	Nizar Jadallah 
	0791982414
	oxyjo23@gmail.com


	19. 
	Abdul Hameed Shoman Foundation
	Social, cultural, youth, educational, awareness, fact-checking.
	مؤسسة عبد الحميد شومان (shoman.org)
	Duha Khalid  
	0781101492 
	duha.a@shoman.org.jo 



	20. 
	Arabia Weather
	Weather, climate and environment
	طقس عمان - توقعات حالة الطقس في الأردن ، عمان | طقس العرب (arabiaweather.com)
	Fares Shaban 
	0795947992 
	fares.shaban@arabiaweather.com 



	21. 
	Digitales
	Social, cultural, youth, educational, awareness, fact-checking.
	Home - Digitales Media
	Shadi Sharirah  
	0795569231 
	Sara.Alkhouri@royamediagroup.com


	22. 
	Roya TV / Online News Team
	Public interest news
	رؤيا | الأخبار (roya.tv)
	Sara Alkhouri
	797629534
	

	23. 
	Akeed - JMI
	Youth, human rights, PWDs
	أكيد (facebook.com)
	Hussain abu Ruman
	7959339930 
	h.aburumman@jmi.edu.jo


	24. 
	Shezo Media
	Youth, human rights, PWDs
	ShezoMedia – منصة إعلامية متخصصة بحقوق الانسان والحريات المدنية.
	Ayman Alghneimin
	0772139107 
	shezomedia@gmail.com 

	25. 
	Daily Business MENA
	Economy, business
	ديلي بيزنس مينا (dbmena.com)
	Fayeq hijazeen 
	7952252700 
	fayhi200@gmail.com
 


	26. 
	Awraq Media
	Climate and environment
	الرئيسية - اوراق (awraqmedia.com)
	Zeina Hamdan  
	0798841508 
	zeina@awraqmedia.com


	27. 
	Sawt Al Haq News
	Public interest news
	صوت الحق الإخباري (sawtalhaq.com)
	Sadam Salman 
	0798255416 
	saddam_slaman@yahoo.com
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